



**Information Governance Team**

Postal Address:  
Coventry City Council  
PO Box 15  
Council House  
Coventry  
CV1 5RR

[www.coventry.gov.uk](http://www.coventry.gov.uk)

E-mail: [infogov@coventry.gov.uk](mailto:infogov@coventry.gov.uk)

Phone: 024 7697 5408

16 April 2024

Dear Sir/Madam

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)**

**Request ID: FOI597275264**

Thank you for your request for information relating to Coventry school term dates 2000 to 2006.

You have requested the following information:

**Please provide the school holidays dates as set by Coventry City Council for the academic years between:**

**2000 - 2001**

**2001 - 2002**

**2002 - 2003**

**2003 - 2004**

**2004 - 2005**

**2005 – 2006**

Please see the attached documents.

For the 2000/01 and 2001/02 academic years, we confirm that we do not hold this information and are advising you as per Section 1(1) of the Act. This information is no longer held.

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: [FOI/EIR Disclosure Log](#), [Publication Scheme](#), [Facts about Coventry](#) and [Open Data](#) that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: [infogov@coventry.gov.uk](mailto:infogov@coventry.gov.uk)

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email [icocasework@ico.org.uk](mailto:icocasework@ico.org.uk).

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

**Information Governance**

## 2002/2003 School Terms and Holidays

<b>Term</b>	<b>Pupil Dates</b>	<b>Teacher Days Fixed by LEA</b>
<b>Autumn 2002</b>	Tuesday 3 <sup>rd</sup> September to Friday 20 <sup>th</sup> December 2002	<i>Monday 2<sup>nd</sup> September</i>
(Total Days 75) Pupil Days 74	<b>Half Term</b> Saturday 26 <sup>th</sup> October to Sunday 3 <sup>rd</sup> November	
	<b>Christmas Holiday</b> Saturday 21 <sup>st</sup> December to Sunday 5 <sup>th</sup> January	<i>Friday 3<sup>rd</sup> January*</i>
<b>Spring Term 2003</b>	Monday 6 <sup>th</sup> January to Friday 11 <sup>th</sup> April	
(Total Days 66) Pupil Days 64	<b>Half Term</b> Saturday 15 <sup>th</sup> February to Monday 24 <sup>th</sup> February	<i>Monday 24<sup>th</sup> February*</i>
	<b>Easter Holiday</b> Saturday 12 <sup>th</sup> April to Sunday 27 <sup>th</sup> April	
<b>Summer Term 2003</b>	Monday 28 <sup>th</sup> April to Friday 18 <sup>th</sup> July	
(Total Days 54)	<b>May Day</b> Monday 5 <sup>th</sup> May	
	<b>Half Term</b> Saturday 24 <sup>th</sup> May to Sunday 1 <sup>st</sup> June	
<b>Summer Holiday Begins Saturday 19<sup>th</sup> July</b>		
<b>Total Days 190 Pupil Days + 1 Fixed Teacher Day + 2 to be fixed by Individual Schools. * A further 2 days that may or may not become training days as illustrated above (3/1/2003 and 24/2/2003).</b>		

## 2003/2004 School Terms and Holidays

Term	Pupil Dates	Teacher Day (Fixed by LEA)
<b>Autumn 2003</b>	Tuesday 2 September to Friday 19 December	Monday 1 September
(Total Days 74)		
	<b>Half Term Break</b> Saturday 25 October to Sunday 2 November	
	<b>Christmas Holiday</b> Saturday 20 December to Sunday 4 January	
<b>Spring 2004</b>	Monday 5 January to Friday 2 April	
(Total Days 60)		
	<b>Half Term Break</b> Saturday 14 February Sunday 22 February	
	<b>Easter Holiday</b> Saturday 3 April to Sunday 18 April	
<b>Summer 2004</b>	Monday 19 April to Thursday 15 July	
(Total Days 58)		
	<b>May Day Holiday</b> Monday 3 May	
	<b>Half Term Break</b> Saturday 29 May to Sunday 6 June	
	<b>Summer Holiday</b> Begins Friday 16 July	
<b>Total Days 192 + Fixed Teacher Day</b>		

### NOTES:

1. Two additional teacher days to be fixed by individual schools within the 193 days.
2. Two additional teacher days must be fixed by the Headteacher, after considering the proposals for the use of the days made by individual teachers to bring the total to 195 days.

## 2004/2005 School Terms and Holidays

<b>Term</b>	<b>Pupil Dates</b>	<b>Teacher Day (Fixed by LEA)</b>
<b>Autumn 2004</b>	Tuesday 7 <sup>th</sup> September to Tuesday 21 <sup>st</sup> December	Monday 6 <sup>th</sup> September
(Total Days 72)		
(Pupil Days 71)	<b>Half Term Break</b> Saturday 23 <sup>rd</sup> October to Sunday 31 <sup>st</sup> October	
	<b>Christmas Holiday</b> Wednesday 22 <sup>nd</sup> December to Tuesday 4 <sup>th</sup> January	
<b>Spring 2005</b>	Wednesday 5 <sup>th</sup> January to Thursday 24 <sup>th</sup> March	
(Total Days 52)		
	<b>Half Term Break</b> Saturday 12 <sup>th</sup> February to Sunday 20 <sup>th</sup> February	
	<b>Easter Holiday</b> Friday 25 <sup>th</sup> March to Sunday 10 <sup>th</sup> April	
<b>Summer 2005</b>	Monday 11 <sup>th</sup> April to Friday 22 <sup>nd</sup> July	
(Total Days 69)		
	<b>May Day Holiday</b> Monday 2 <sup>nd</sup> May	
	<b>Half Term Break</b> Saturday 28 <sup>th</sup> May Sunday 5 <sup>th</sup> June	
	<b>Summer Holiday</b> Saturday 23 <sup>rd</sup> July	
<b>Total Days</b> <b>192 + 1 Fixed Teacher Day = 193</b>		

### NOTES:

1. Two additional teacher days to be fixed by individual schools within the 193 days.
2. Two additional teacher days must be fixed by the Headteacher, after considering the proposals for the use of the days made by individual teachers to bring the total to 195 days.

finaltermsdistltr1

## 2005/2006 School Terms and Holidays

<b>Term</b>	<b>Pupil Dates</b>	<b>Teacher Day (Fixed by LEA)</b>
<b>Autumn 2005</b>	Tuesday 6 <sup>th</sup> September to Wednesday 21 <sup>st</sup> December	Monday 5 <sup>th</sup> September
(Total Days 73)		
(Pupil Days 72)	<b>Half Term Break</b> Saturday 22 <sup>nd</sup> October to Sunday 30 <sup>th</sup> October	
	<b>Christmas Holiday</b> Thursday 22 <sup>nd</sup> December to Tuesday 3 <sup>rd</sup> January	
<b>Spring 2006</b>	Wednesday 4 <sup>th</sup> January to Friday 7 <sup>th</sup> April	
(Total Days 63)		
	<b>Half Term Break</b> Saturday 11 <sup>th</sup> February to Sunday 19 <sup>th</sup> February	
	<b>Easter Holiday</b> Saturday 8 <sup>th</sup> April to Sunday 23 <sup>rd</sup> April	
<b>Summer 2006</b>	Monday 24 <sup>th</sup> April to Friday 21 <sup>st</sup> July	
(Total Days 59)		
	<b>May Day Holiday</b> Monday 1 <sup>st</sup> May	
	<b>Half Term Break</b> Saturday 27 <sup>th</sup> May Sunday 4 <sup>th</sup> June	
	<b>Summer Holiday</b> Saturday 22 <sup>nd</sup> July	
<b>Total Days</b> <b>194 + 1 Fixed Teacher Day = 195</b>		

### NOTES:

1. **4** Teacher days to be fixed by individual schools within the 194 days. Head Teachers should ensure there are 190 pupil days set. 1 Teacher day is set by the LEA leaving the Head Teacher to determine the remaining days.